Excellent
Engineering
Solutions
SARASIN-RSBD
Portable Spring Loaded Safety Relief Valves
Series 9
Sarasin RSBD S9 ENGLISH 11-2012  29/10/12  14:25  Page 1
Quality assurance

Materials 7
Accessories 10
Codifications 12
Applications 13
Weir Power & Industrial France
Machining facility
SARASIN-RSBD
Weir manufactures the Sarasin-RSBD range of
pressure safety valves and safety devices for oil and
gas, petrochemical and chemical industries,
pipelines, thermal and nuclear power plants, sugar
refineries and pulp mills.
The Sarasin-RSBD range of products is manufactured
in accordance with ASME, API and ISO standards and
therefore can meet most of worldwide customers
requirements. The company holds approvals or
complies with:
EN ISO 9001:2008
EN ISO 14001:2004
OHSAS 18001:2007
PED 97/23/EC Module B+D Category IV
ATEX 94/9/EC
ASME Section I 'V' - ASME Section VIII 'UV'
API STD 520 - API STD 526 - API STD 527
API STD 2000
ISO 4126
SELO
ROSTECHNADZOR
KGS
Specifically, Weir can design and manufacture special
valves to meet special customer requirements.
Steam test facility
Sarasin RSBD S9 ENGLISH 11-2012  29/10/12  14:26  Page 3
4 Weir First choice for power & industrial protection
Sarasin-RSBD9 SERIES
SRV-9T 5-1012
The 9 Series valves are designed and manufactured in
compliance with American and European standards
(ASME B&PVC Section VIII Division 1, EN ISO 4126 Part 1).
The 9 Series comply with most overpressure protection
requirements in the following industries: oil & gas,
petrochemical, chemical and many other general
industries.
General
• Full lift
• Full Nozzle
• Adjustable blowdown
• Use on Gas, Liquids, Steam
• Size: 1⁄2" to 1" 1⁄2
• Set Pressure up to 430 barg (6250 psig)
• Temperature: up to 400˚C (752˚F)
Connections
• Screwed
Inlet: NPT male (female on request)
BSP male
Outlet: NPT female
BSP cylindrical female
• Flanged
Inlet: Loose captive flange

12 Weir First choice for power & industrial protection
Sarasin-RSBD9 SERIES
Codification
SRV-9T 5-1012
1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
2
3
4
5
6
7
The information is given for guidance only and can be revised without prior notice.
Connections :
– A: ASME B16.5 (Equivalent to EN 1759-1)
– P: EN 1092-1
– K: Inlet Male con. BSP / Outlet Female cyl. BSP
– N: Inlet Male NPT / Outlet Female NPT
– N2: Inlet Female NPT / Outlet Female NPT
– U!: 3 piece union
– Z: Other
Options :
– A: Without option
– F: Packed lifting lever
– L: Lapped flange at the inlet
– P: Bellows
– V: Test gag
– Z: Others
8
9
Sarasin RSBD S9 ENGLISH 11-2012  29/10/12  14:26  Page 12
13Weir First choice for power & industrial protection
Sarasin-RSBD APPLICATIONS
SRV-9T 5-1012
Pilot Operated Safety Relief Valves
The Sarasin-RSBD pilot-operated safety relief valve is
an autonomous valve. It does not need any auxiliary
source of power to operate. The advanced
technology of Sarasin-RSBD valves has been
adopted by the nuclear industry, French and U.S.
Navies and by the Oil & Gas industries. It is
complementary to the range of spring-loaded
safety relief valves and covers a wide field of
applications including severe conditions.
Advantages of the Sarasin-RSBD
Pilot-operated safety relief valve
• leak-free pilot
• on-off opening, fully open or closed
(limited maintenance)
• perfect tightness (no production loss)
• perfect operation, even with capacities smaller
than those rated for all types of fluids
• excellent repeatability and reliability
• adjustable blowdown (pop action)
• no pressure/flow limit
• with additional equipment (solenoid valve),
the safety relief valve can be used as a discharge
valve.
To meet the most varied requirements, Sarasin-
RSBD selects the appropriate pilot detector for the
safety relief valve required (semi or full nozzle, with
bellows, piston etc.)
Spring Loaded Safety Relief Valves
Body in carbon steel, stainless steel, alloy and
exotic materials; with bellows, lever and other
accessories, to ensure suitability for all service
conditions.
Starflow S5 (steam only)
ASME Section VIII Div. 1
(UV Stamp)
API Std 526
Full Nozzle - Enlarged guide
Inlet size : 1" to 12"